Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 10/02)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10259	3283 • • •
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10259 To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks: F	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MDS Newco, Inc.	Name: MDS International, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 11330 Lakefield Drive #140 City: Duluth State: GA Zip: 30097 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Georgia
Other Execution Date: 01/05/2001	Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2214413, 2053111
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Attn: Dana A. Schwind	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
11830-42815, 42816	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depost account
Street Address: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center 3343 Peachtree Road NE	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30326-1044	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Dana A. Schwind Name of Person Signing Dana A. Schwind Signature 10-29-03 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail Socuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks. Box Assignments	

11/04/2003

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0302

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 010100921 CONTROL NUMBER: 0040654 EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/05/2001

REFERENCE : 0093

PRINT DATE : 01/10/2001

FORM NUMBER : 611

DAVIDSON FULLER & SLOAN PERSEPHONE C. KELLER 11330 LAKEFIELD DR.#250 DULUTH, GA 30097

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

MDS NEWCO, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

MDS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.







Cathy Cox Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0303



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF

MDS NEWCO, INC.

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1006 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, MDS Newco, Inc. hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment:

1.

The name of the corporation is MDS Newco, Inc.

2.

The Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended as follows: The name of the corporation shall be "MDS International, Inc."

3.

This amendment was duly adopted on the 29th day of December, 2000.

4.

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the shareholders in accordance with O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1003.

5.

No later than the business day following the delivery of these Articles of Amendment to the Secretary of State, the Corporation shall mail or deliver the notice required by O.C.G.A. § 14-3-1006.1(b).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officers on this <u>2944</u> day of December, 2000.

MDS Newgo, Inc.

George Gamble, President

[CORPORATE SEAL]

F \WPDOCS\CLIENTGM\MDS2201\Articles of Amendment.wpd

RECORDED: 11/03/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0304